

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 178/2022

MANIKANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68431/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to the order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of  
India, the present writ petition may be listed with  
WP(Cr1) No. 171 of 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR