

**R E V I S E D (APPEARANCE)**

ITEM NO.30+43

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 171/2022

JAGJEET SINGH @ JAGGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65683/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 178/2022

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA No. 68431/2022-Exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 25-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Prajapati, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 178/2022.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
State of Uttar Pradesh, accepts notice.

List the matter on 01.08.2022.

Counter affidavit shall be filed in the meantime.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 171/2022

JAGJEET SINGH @ JAGGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65683/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 178/2022

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA No. 68431/2022-Exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 25-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 178/2022.

Ms. Ruchira Goel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
State of Uttar Pradesh, accepts notice.

List the matter on 01.08.2022.

Counter affidavit shall be filed in the meantime.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)